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DANIEL J. MANCINI & ASSOCIATES
2014 Fairview Drive

Monaca, PA 15061

Phone (724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239

mancinilawfirm@attorneydanielmancini.com

Fax Cover Sheet

DATE: 9/26/08

TO: Columbia County Sheriff PHONE: ......

ATTN: Real Estate FAX: (570) 389-5625

FROM: Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire PHONE: (724) 728-4233
FAX: (724) 728-4239

RE: Beverly Shangraw  Case #2008-CV-390

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

COMMENT: Please stay the sheriff Sale that is scheduled for September 2, 2009,
Thank you.

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information
from the offices of the Daniel J. Mancini & Associates which is confidential and/or
privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is
intended to be for the use of the addressee named on this transmittal sheet. If you are not
the addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this
faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify
us by tetephone (collect) immediately so that we can amrange for the retrieval of the
original documents at no cost to you.
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Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

August 24, 2009

Calumbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380

35 West Main Street
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Real Estate

STAY SHERIFF’S SALE
BEVERLY SHANGRAW
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603
2008-CV-390
SALE DATE 9/2/09

Dear Sheriff,

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for August 24, 2009. The bank is reviewing this
case to see if it qualifies for a medification. To date no monies have exchanged hands.
~ If there is anything else you may need, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you in

advance for your cooperation.,

R C mubmiited,
/

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire




Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4234
Fax (724) 728-4239

Daniel J, Mancini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

August 11, 2009
Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK NA AS TRUSTEE
VS
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
Affidavit of Service for Mortgage Foreclosure
2008-CV-390

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed find a Return of Service along with the Notice Pursuant to Rule
3129 that was sent to notify the Creditors of the scheduled Sheriff sale. Please
fite these documents with the above mentioned case. We have sent the
originals to the Prothonotary for filing.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter. If you have any
questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to telephone
our office.

¢ pectful\y Submitted,

Mancini, ..Esquire
39353



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel I. Mancini, Fsq..

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Tairview Dnive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NG: 2008-Cv-39(
Vs MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby ceriify that T have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Aliquippa, Pennsylvania on
May 23, 2008, a true and correct copy of Notice of Sale of Real Estatc pursuant to PA R.C.P.
3129.1 to all lien holders of record by regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in
compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence), which mailing receipts
are attached. Service addresscs are as follows:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DRISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE CO. O PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Po Box 380

Courthouse

35 West Main Streel

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Connie Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Department ol Revenuc
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486



Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Sherifl Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATtorney for Plaintiff
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Daniel Mancini & Associates
amiel ). Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

INTHRE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK. NA CIVIL ACTION LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-350
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

NOTICE PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 3129

Notice is hereby given to the following parties who hold onc or more mortgage. judgment or tax
liens or any claim against the real estate of 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY I[3/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MBV&PG 200701474 RLECORDEID 2/8/2007 AMOUNT $15.581.85

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURLCAU

Po Box 380

Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

04B-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOUNT $2,520.20 AMOUNT $2,554.04
YEAR 2007 AMOUNT $2.41621 AMOUNT $2.481.95

Connie Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPIL. Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Ozak Building
[armrisburg, PA 17105-8486



Department of Revenue
Bureau ol Compliance
Sheriff Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

You are hereby notificd that on Wednesday, September 2, 200% at 10:00 A M. prevailing time,
by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, on the judgment of, WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, the Sherifl of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania will expose at Public Sale at the Sheriff’s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, PA, the real estatc of BEVERLY M. SITANGRAW, known and numbered as 224
MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, I’A 18603, Columbia County. A description of said real estate is
hereto altached.

You are further notified that a Schedule of Distribution of Proposed Distribution will be filed by
the Sheriff of Columbia County within thirly {30} days, and distribution will be made in accordance with
the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10) days thereafter.

You are further notified that the lien you hold
salc and that you have an opportlunity to protect
Sale.

inst the said real estate will be divested by the
eat, if any, by being notified of said Sheriff's

DATE: July 31, 2009 By:




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel 1. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
ASTRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE LEGAT DESCRIPTICH

HERTIVILLE ZFLAL,

"LLTE LA

T 5 {55;

T¢ & PRINT H

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechierly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWIEK, PA 18603.

IDENTIFILED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: (4B-02-132 in the Degd Rggistry Ofﬁce of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

/Dranj¢l l-Mancini, Fsquire

Attorney for Plaintiff




Dantel Mancini & Associates
Danicl J. Mancini. Esqg.,

PA Bar IT) 39333

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — [LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASL NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA A8 TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its altomney, Daniel J. Mancini,
Hsquire, sets foril as of the date the Praeeipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information
conccrning the real property localed at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s}:

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
to be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

c/o Daniel I. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
2008-CV-390 RLECORDED 47142008 AMOUNT $117,200.27 + INTEREST

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

c/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
MBV&PG 200508631 RECORDED 8/16/2005 AMOUNT $103,500.00

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGLE CO.
OF PENNSY1L.VANIA

417 Ceniral Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MBV&PG 200701474 RECORDED 2/8/2007 AMOUNT $15,581.85

06-02



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by (he Sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CILLAIM BUREAU

o Box 380

Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

0413-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOUNT $2.520.20 AMOUNT $2.554.04
YEAR 2007 AMOUNT $2.416.21 AMQUNT $2.481.95

Connie Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estlate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Department of Revenuc
Bureau of Compliance
Sheriff Sale Seclion

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every ather person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the Salc:

UNKNOWN
1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
*4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Dated this 31°T Day of July 2009

tﬁwancini, Esq.

Attorney Bar No.: 39353
06-02



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel ). Muncini, Esq.,

P4 Bar 113 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION  LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSLURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

RETURN OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Natice of Sale of Real Fstate pursuant to PA R.C.P.
3129 was sent to the Defendant, BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW | at her respective address which is 224
MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603. The Notice of Sheriffs sale was sent by Certified /
Registered Mail, which I deposited in the U5, Mails at Monaca, Pennsyivania on July 31, 2009..

In addition to the Notice set forth above, a Notje€ of Sale was also sent 1o each Defendant via
Regular First Class Mail on July 31, 2009. A copy of Cerfificate of Mailing is atlached also.
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DATE: 04 -AUG- 09

SHANGEAW BEVERLY M
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK PA 18603

v JNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

CERT. NO:6451

BERWICK BQROG

20050-8630

224 MARTZVILLE RD BEEREWICK
04B-02 -132-00,000

FEE:55.00
DTSTRICT:
DEED
LOCATION:
PARCEL:
AMOUNT INTEREST
2,220.31 0.00
2,553 .43 .00
2,761.72 0.400

TOTAL DUE

PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
COSTS DUE

Q.00 Z2,220.31

0.00 2,553.43

0.00 2,761.72

$7,535.456

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMQUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September, 2009

THIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OURE RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMEER 31, 2008

REQUESTED BY: _6/Qﬂé,;4 @M{}’_ . 5)_/'{_3@% _____ L



PHONL
[3700 3E0-5422

Tuly 30, 2009

AMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHFRIFF O[ COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0Y. BOX 380 24 FICILR PLIONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 3700 TR4-6300
LAX: (3760 1RY-5h25

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

V8.

BEVERLY SHANGRAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION #115 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF BEVERLY SHANGRAW AT 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON,

SO ANSWERS:

%\W\L\m Ui

DE\P YSHE // /

TIMOTHY 1* CHAMB}:RLA[N
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 30™M

DAY OF JULY 2009

) e
/{/



FHOINE
(3701 JYH-5622

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLLMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380

HLOOMSBLURG, M'a 17815
FAX: (570} FAMEEES

14 HODAUR PHONE
(5704 TBA-6300

Docket # 115ED2009

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, TUNE 08, 2009, AT 10:20 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BEVERLY SHANGRAW AT 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO RICHARD CORDINGLY, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOT.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, JUNE 08, 2009

Moo ) Cekapdh

“

Loty - Chown ol

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
T G e
“ﬂ-:f:l:r:‘f&b P. D'ANGELO

BLOOMSBURG TOWN, COLUMBIA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Aug 5, 2012

DEPUTY SHERIFF

MANCINI AND ASSOC
201A FAIRVIEW DRIVE
Suite

MONACA, PA 15061
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/3/2009 DOCKET # 115ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CQ, | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
417 CENTRAL RD SUITE 2

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
. REGISTERED AGENT
é- NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

) OTHER (SPECIFY) 10, ADYIsE _Frfloen To SF s fve p

Mevel 7o AT2FwpPEN AVE LPEFEW NY jéyey;

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
‘ B EFiChdt C.E o fRANCH AT
p/Sé‘( /59 S st ABRE AP CLestf - SEE TEL# oN LAEK ¥
7 SHEE S
ééiy/fr? Vet <4 CHEPR Fol. =Mevrd ouT ¢ STATE

Fa
Fae

. F
R A S VA .
DEPUTY a7 ;%/ ff{,ig// DATE (/% 7 A/ if
- o T /
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOLR FHONE
(571} J89-5522 ALOODMSBURG, PA 17415 1570) FEAI00
FAK: {5700 209-5635

Friday, June 05, 2009
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

417 CENTRAL RD SUITE 2
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

VS

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

DOCKET# 115ED2009 JD # 390JD2008
Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Damel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELILS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390 —
w15
VS MORTGA "ORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:

DATE: September 2, 2009

TIME: 286 aHem, 9:00 am

LOCATION: Columbia County Sheriffs Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any other
major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

Legzl Descriptiars: ALL that

FARCEL (4R

£ /L/2005, and racorded 0573
in DILG0RAZD

keing more fully described in a deed dated -
the land reccrds oI the county and state s=t forsh above,

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M, Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in

Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUPGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the within
Commonwealth and County to:

NO: 2008-CV-390
THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons andior govemnmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitfed to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that arc owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty {30) days after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is
filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obiained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HEL), TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more
spectfically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W. 5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

L. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also
file a petition with the same Court if you are awarc of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against
you.

2. After the Sheriff’s Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached 1o the
petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained fr:
presentation to the Court. '

the within County Court House before

i

/Dgn_igM{ncini, Esq. '




JUH-09-2009(TUE) D2:03 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEUER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P 0027002

“BERWICK AREA'JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY:)

June 9, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS.

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

DOCKET # 115ED2009 JD # 390JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #125812 for the property located at 224
Martzville Road Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2009 is $170.58.

Please feel free to contact me with any guestions that you may have.

| Sincerely,

Vol Fhadn
Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

"BAJSA i an Equal Oppartunity Provider and Employer”
I5A is an Equal Oppertunily Frovider an ployer Hearing Impeired 711

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, PeRASASSHF4sbGgportunicy Provider and Provider”

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/3/2009 DOCKET # 115ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG
- : -
SERVED UPON S ere et /a7
RELATIONSHIP /J:‘// d’é’é’f—/?d» IDENTIFICATION
DATE /5 /cj TIME . / ylad MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex = Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB  POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monow

() OTHER (SPECIFY) _ Sewcn op J édecn
1R IPTH Ny Dixceri

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e
DEPUTY {/ }@'@CM/ DATE ¢/5/ @G
JE7 &



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/3/2009 DOCKET # 115ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINT AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Kece vy Crsge

RELATIONSHIP L gz s IDENTIFICATION

DATE &%-sd-¢9 TIME /5 2°  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB _/POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

ey I
DEPUTY //ﬁ* % DATE @¢- e f . o}




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/3/2009 DOCKET # 11SED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N A,

DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BEVERLY SHANGRAW MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD

BERWICK

e .
SERVED UPON K oChgr P CORL &l sy

RELATIONSHIP J\ D J IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢¢ 6.6 TIME _70OX¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA .~ POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MmO 0w

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

A
DEPUTY STl l/f DATE ©0¢. o/ o7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/3/2009 DOCKET # 115ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON A PCLrE SR T

RELATIONSHIP Cls IDENTIFICATION
DATE &é -0l ¢9 TIME /745 MILEAGE OTHER
Racc ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB i POE _ CCsO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
.

DEPUTY //"ﬁz D‘/// DATE  fe¢ o065 - e




IETLET 2009  County & Municipality Dt BILL NO.
BERWICK BORQ FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 5872 .
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPFICN ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
COF\niE‘. C Gingher GENERAL 31,930 5148 192.32 1896824 215 86
1615‘L!ncoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 42,08 42,95 47.25
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 39.11 39.91 41.91
OURSHON. TUE. THUR 930 AN -4 PM LIGHT ad 75 54.76 55.88 58.67
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. BORO RE s B £RLATH06 331,68 33845 396,36
CLOSED FRIDAYS The Grecoun & penalty | 659.97 673.44 719.07
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 ) June 20 ’ June 20 I
for your convenience if paid on or before | If paid on or before | 1f paid after
CNTY — TwWP This tax returned to
_ Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
SHANGRAW BEVERLY M |Penaity 10 % 5% January 1, 2010

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK PA 18603

If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

PARCEL: 04B-02 -132-00,000
224 MARTZVILLE RD
33562 Acres Land
Buildings
Total Assessment

5,841
28,089
31,930

FILE COPY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/3/2009 DOCKET # 115ED2009

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON g pdiccen.

RELATIONSHIP _J &¢#e /7ey IDENTIFICATION

DATE é[f[éi‘ TIME /32¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Hcight Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

(B. OTHER (SPECIFY) Sewwvey co/ S¢ ol [y AT

Thy grrcee

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY W 'm;/ DATE 6/ )/’ /a4



L JNTY

OF COLUMBIA

REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 05 -JUN-Q3 FEE: $5.00

SHANGRAW BEVERLY M
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK PA 18603

TOTAL DUE

CERT. NO:8232

DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

DEED 20050-8630

LOCATION: 224 MARTZVILLE RD BERWICK
PARCEL: 04B-02 -132-00,000

----- PENDING-- - - TOTAL AMOUNT

INTEREST COSTS DUE

0.00 0.00 2,220.31

0.00 0.00 2,553 .43

0.00 0.00 2,761.72

57,535 .46

TAX CLAIM TCTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: October L2009

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2008

REQUESTED BY: //Iﬂ

.



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE .
ED#/)S- 21

DATE RECEIVED G- 5y
DOCKET AND INDEX /4 - 5 .7

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION S
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L

.

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

\1

K

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE =
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L |
CHECK FOR $£386:00 OR 5000~ CK#_ 4427

**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Sest 01 TIME_ OO
POSTING DATE R

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WBEK ~ ., 73

PWEEK /7

38D WEEK I 7




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.115 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 390 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA _, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECE3, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND LOCATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND

UESCRIBED A3 FOLLOWS:
PLRCEL NO., 1:

BEGINNING AT A FOINT OW THE SOUTHERILY BOUNLDARY LINE OF MERRTZVILLE A0AD, SAID

PCINT BEING AT THE WCORTHEAST CORMER OF LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID OUT CON

THE PROFPERTY QF J. D. KILE AND E. G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK TGWNSHIZ COLUMBIRL
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, EKNOWN AS WALNUT GLEN FERM, DATED AUGUST 2%, 1%507,

SAID LOT NO. 2 BETNG LCOT NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND QTHERS; THENGCE SOUTH TWENTY-
TWC {22) DEGREES FIFTY (50 MINUTES WSST, ALONG LAND OF SAID CARL HESS, A DISTANCE
OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND FIVE-TENTHS (14%-5/10) FEET, BE THE S&ME MORE CR
LESS, TO A POINT ON LAND NCW OR LATE OF FIRST NATICNAL BANK OR MICHAEL ORAM: THENCE
WORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWO (52) MINUTES BAST, ONE HUNDRED AMD EIGHTY
(180} FEET TO A POINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVEWUE; THENCE IN A NCRTH SIXTY-NINE (6%, DEGREES THIRTY (30) MINUTES
WESTERLY DIRECTION ALCNG THE SOUTHEEN BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT

(98) FEET, MORE OR LESS, TC A PQINT, THE FLACHE OF BEGINNING.
ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICK, FA 1B6031333.
PARCEL#: (04B-0Z-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw F/K/A Beverly
Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in Columbia County Deed Book
20050 page 8630.
DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,
IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed
registry offtce of Columbia County Pennsylvania,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverablc. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.!15 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 390 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIZCES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LEND LOCATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIAL AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BODNDED AND

JESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
FARCEL WO, 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUKDARY LINE OF MARTZVILLE ROAD, SAID
FCINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NO, 2 AS SEOWN ON "LOTS LAID QUT ON
THE PROPERTY OF C. 0. XILE AND E. G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEX TOWNSHIP COLUMEIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AS WALNUT GLEN FERM, DATED AUGUST 20, 1950",

SAID LOT NC. 2 BEING LOT NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS; THENCE SOUTH TWENTY—
TWC {22) DEGREES FIFTY (50 MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAND QF SAID CARL HESS, A DISTANCE
OF ONE BUNDRED FORTY-NINE AMND FIVE-TEMTHS (149-5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME MORZ OR
LESS, TO A POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OR MICHAEL ORMM; TEENCE
WORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWC (52) MINUTES ERST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY
(180} FEET TG A POINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERN BCUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVEKUE; THENCE IM A NORTH SIXTY-NINE (6%) DEGREES THIRTY (30) MINUTES
WESTERLY DIRECTION ALCNG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT

(D8) FEET, MORE OR LESS, TG A PCOINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINWNING.
ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICK, FA 186031333,
PARCEL#: 0O4B-02-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shan graw F/K/A Beverly
Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in Columbia County Deed Book
20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,
IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#: 04B-02-132 in the Decd
registry office of Columbia County Pennsylvania.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurrcd by the Sheriff in conncction with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201 A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.115 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 390 OF 2008 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2} CBRTAIN FPIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND LOCATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND

DESCRIBED A5 FCOLLOWS:
PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE COF MARTZVILLE RCAD, SAID

PGINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NC. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID OUT ON

THE PROPERTY OF J. D. KILE AND E. G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP COLUMBIR
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AS WALNUT GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29, 1950",

SAID LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS:; THENCE SOQOUTH TWENTY-
TWO (22) DEGREEEZ FIFTY (50 MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAND OF SAID CRRL HESS, Z DI1STENCE
OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND FIVE-TENTHS (145-5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME MORE CR
LES3, TO A POINT ON LAND MNOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OR MICHAEL ORAM; THENCE
NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWC (52) MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY
(180) FEET TC A POINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SQOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THENCE IN A NORTE SIXTY-NINE (69 DEGREES THIRTY {30} MINUTES
WESTERLY DIRECTICN ALCONG THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY QF MARTZVILLE AVENDE, NINETY-EIGHT

(88) FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE RCAD; BERWICK, F& 1260313323,
PARCEL#: 04B-02-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw F/K/A Beverly
Schechterly, an unmartied womnan, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in Columbia County Decd Book
20050 page 8630,
DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,
IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed
registry office of Columbia County Pennsylvania,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL,
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TTME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect cither to sue the
bidder for the balancc due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Colurmnbia County
Daniel Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201 A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danici J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724Y728-4233
mancinilawtirm@comcast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ASTRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property:
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Please see attached Property description, Exjib

e ———

I verify that [ am the Attomney for the Plaintiff e
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. ID# 39353

AMOUNT DUE $117,200.27
INTEREST

from 04/09/08 $ 6,248.88
to 05/08/09

(Costs to be added) $

By by Py Kling \w{s\
Prothonotary '

Date: !g—'jg"{)fj .

= ey




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel I. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Falrvicw Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233
mancinilawfirm@comeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
Vs MORTG?KGIf’FgRPCPOSéRE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property:
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

\

Please see attached Property description, Ex it “A™ /
’

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. ID# 39353

1 verify that [ am the Attorney for the Plaintifl

AMOUNT DUE $117,200.27
INTEREST

from (4/09/08 $ 6,248.88
to 05/08/09

{Costs to be added) B

By “Toura B ¥y ‘KJ’B»\

. Protho_nolaljy i
Date: {c -‘2}‘001 Py T e e




Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4223
Fax (724) 728-4239

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

June 1, 2009

Columbia County Sheriff
P.0. Box 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
BEVERLY MYSSHANGRAW
Sheriff’s Package for Mortgage Foreclosure
2008-CV-390
To Whom It May Concern:

| am including the Sheriff’s package forms, which need to be submitted to
the Sheriff to be placed on the next available Sheriff Sale,

We also are including one (1) copy of the long notice of sale, which needs
to be personally served upon the defendant at her respective address. Also please
post your handbill on the property of 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

| have enclosed your deposit of $1500 for the Service and filing. Thank you
in advance for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions or need

additional information, please do not hesitate to telephone our office.

Fespect&:lly Submitted,

el J. Manc\i"r-]'i, Esquire
PA Ba¥ D 39353

S



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re: Beverly M. Shangraw
Aka Beverly M. Schechterly

Debtor
Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee Bankruptcy #: 08-51756/1JT
Creditor,
Chapter 13
Vs,

Beverly M. Shangraw, Debtor
ORDER

AND NOW, this 14th day of April, 2009, Pursuzant to Movant’s
Notice of Default and Right to Cure sent in accordance with the terms of the Stipulation
Agreement. It is hereby ORDERED AND DECREED that the Automatic Stay be modified to
permit Wells Farge Bank, NA as Trustee and/or its successors and assigns to proceed with
foreclosure on the property located at 224 Martzville Road, Berwick Pa 18603 and obtain all
other Relief available under the Non-Bankruptey law.

dﬁé’?x/

Jaho J. Thomas, Bnnmplw.l
(BQ

This document is electronically signed and filed on the same dafe.

Dated: April 14, 2009

Case 5:08-bk-51756-JJT Doc 44 Filed 04/14/09 Entered 04/14/09 14:55:34 Desc
Main Document  Page 1 of 1



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Danicl J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairvicw Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724Y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 20,(;8—(3\3—390 .
20 ED- IS
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE:
TIME: 9:30 a.m.

LOCATION: Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE FROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a bricf mention of the buildings and any other
major improvemenits erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

Lezal Descriptions: ARLL that cosrialn property situated in the county of CQLUMBIZ, and
the Commomwealth of FENNSYLVANWCRA, heing described as follows: DPRROTL J42-02-132 and
being more fully described in a desd dated 06/25/2005, and rsoorded (8/18/2005, among
the land rzceords -f the cournty and state set forth above, In JI0508830

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630,

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the within
Commonwealth and County to:

NO: 2008-CV-3%0
THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entitics or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of salc in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someonc objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it is
filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD., TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT,

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W. 5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against youn. You may also
file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the abligation or the procedure used against
you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFE’S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the

petition.
. o SN
If’ a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained fyein the within County Court House before

presentation to the Court.

chini, Esq.



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Draniel J. Mancini, Fsq..

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(7247284233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO; 2008- 5, -390 s
Vs MORTGAGE FORECTOSURE ™

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE LEGRAL. DESCRIPTION
", PARCIELE OR TRACUTS 0T LAND ILLCATED IW THE BORQUCE

ALL THZAD TWC {2y {ERTAIN
= - STATE OF PENREIYLVANIA, 3CTUNCDED AND DFESCRIBELD AS

DR, CDUHTY OF COLUM

PARCEL HO.

BESIRNING | ‘QIFT ON THE SCUTEERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF MARTIVILLE ROAD, SaIl FOINT
ETING AT GATHEAST CORMER OF LOD WO. 2 AS SHOWN OW “IOTS LAID OUT ON THE

FAOPERTY £ILE AND E.6.5097T IK BRIAR CREFR TOWNSHIFP COLUMBIL JOUHTY,
NSYLVAWIZ, ENOWN A3 WALNUT SLEN FAaRM, IDETED AUGUST 25, 15557,
CAID LOT WO. I BEING LOT NOW SR LATE OF CARL EEZ® AND OTHPERS: THENLCE SOUTE
THENTY-TWS ({22} DEGREIC SITTY 539 MINUTES WEST, LLON: LAND OF ZATD CARDL H
SISTARNCE OF CHE HUNDEID FIRTY-MINE &D TIVE-TENTHS (l4%-53/7/10F FEET, BE THEI 3SRME
MIRT OR LESS, TO A POIFT TN LAMD EOW OR LATE OF FIIT HATIONAL BANE COR MICHAEL
CRO THENITZ NORTH FTIDTY-FIVE {35] DEGREES FIFTY TWC (52F MINUTES EAST, CNE HUKDRED
AT FEZET TO A POIRT WHERE THIS CQURSE INTIRTILTE TEE S0UTHERN BOUNDARY
AVERUE; THIMIE XN & RTH SIXTY-WINL (gl; L[IFREEZ THIRTY {30! MINUTES
TION ALONT THI ZDUTHERK RBOUNDARY OF MAFTIVILLE AVENUE, KINETY-EIGHET
{58y TEIT, MORE 4R LESS, If A FDINT, THE PFLACE OF BEZGINNING.

Py

ADDRESS: 214 MAATIVILLE RCAD; BERWICE, 2A 18€0313Z23.
PARCELE: $4B-3I-13C

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BER

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the De g istry Offjce of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. ; —

Attorney for Plaintiff



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel 1. Mancini. Esq..

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 13061
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 21 08_-cy-399D =

(04 £D /]2
AR MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

HORTGAGE LEGAL DESCRIPTION
REIAZN FIFCES, wARCELE OR TRRCTS OF LABD LOCATED IM THZ EBEORSULH
¥ OOCLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYIVINIA, BOUNDED AND CTSIRIEZD AS

AL THOSE TWO (D oF
CF BERWICE, COMNTY &
TOLLOWS :

PARCEL NOC. i

BEGINNING AT A FUIFT OF THF SOUTHERLY BIUHDARY LINE OF MARTZVILLE BOAD, SAID FOIX
BEIRG AT TEI HORTHERST CORNER OF LOIT MO, 2 AF IHOWN OF "LoTS I2ID OUT O THE
PROFPERTY &F I1.Z . AKD E.G.SCDTT TN BRIAR CREER TOWNIHIP COLUMBIE SOUNTY,
FENRIYLVANIE, FNOWX A% WALNUT GLEN TARM, IRTED AUMUST 254, 1354%,

SARID LOT NOC. I 2EING LOT HOW OR LATE F £ARL HESS AND OTHERS; THENCE IOUTE
TWENTY-TWC {(Z2) IZEIGREES FIPTY (5. MINUTES HEST, ALOHG L OF BARID ZARL
CIFTANCE COF QUL HIEDRED FORTY- EXD FIVE-TENTHIZ :114%-3/13F FEET, BE

ACORI OR LESS, TS A PGIKT N LARD NOW OR LATE 7 TIRST HATIOHAT BANE COR MITHREL
CRRM; THENLE NORTH FPIFPTY-FIVE (S%) DEGREFRS FPIPTY WD (SZ2} MINUTES EAST, ONE HINDRED
2MI LIGHTY 1180} FEIT TO &L FOINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THED SCUTHERN BOUNDARY
S MARTIVILLE BVENVI,; THEMIE IX B HCORTH SIXTY-NINE {&b} DT&S TEIRTY {38} MIEUTES
WESTERLY DIRECTION ALTKZ THE ZOUTEERY BCUNLDARY OF MBRTEVILLE AVEINUE, NINPTY-FIGHT
{98y FEIT, MOZE <X LESS, TO A PIIKT, THE PLALE OF BEGINNILNG.

=]

=

LUDREES: II4 MARTIAVILLE ROAD; BERWICTHE, o 18e031333.

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWI

A 18603,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL, ID#:; 04B-02-132 in the Dee
Pennsylvania.

%ln_icl/_ld(dancini, Esqtiire
Attotrey for Plaintiff



Danicl Mancim & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{(724y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390 ”%
VS MORTGAGE I“ORE(, LOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE LEGAIL DESCRIPTION
ALL THOSE TWC {IZ) CERTAIN PIECES, TARIZILE OR TRACTS OF LAND LOCATED IN THE BORQUGH
OF BERWICE, COUUHTY Of CCLUMEIA AXNT XTRTE IF PENNSYLVANIA, 30UHNDED END DESCRIBED &S
POLOWS :

PARCEL: HC.

BEGINKING IXYT OF THEE BOUTHZZLY 2CTHLARY LINE OF MARTZVILLT EIAD, B2TD BOINT
BEINSG AT JERET CORBER OF LOI MO. D A% SHOWE ON YLOTS LATD OUT ON THE
FROFERTY LLE AED E.4.300TT IF BRIAR CRIEER TOWHSHIP OOLUMBIZ IoUNTY,

FERNSTLVANIRA, FHOWK L5 WARLNUT SLEN TARM, Z&TED RUEUYST 28, lgso7,

SETD LGT WG, I ZEING LOT BOW OR LATZ OF aRL HESS AND OTHERS:; THENCE SOUTEH
THENTY-TWS {Z2Z) DIGREES FIFTY <57 MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAXNDT OF 33ID CARL H:
CISTARNCE OF OFE HONDRED FPORTY-MINE BMD PIVE-TENTHAS 1145-5/713F FEET, BE THE Z5MT
MORE OR LES2S, TO A2 FPOINT ¥ LAND EBOW OR LATE ©OF PIE3T NATIONAL BaANE OR MICHAEL
CROM: THENCE HORTH FIPTY-FIVE (53} LECGREIS FIFTY TEO {55y MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED
AN EIGHTY ({152 F T2 A POINT WHERE THIF IOURZBE INTERSECTIS THI SCUTHERE BOUNLABRY
OF MARTIZVILLE AVED THELWIE IN A HORTH ZIXIYT-NIXE (&9} DEGREES TRIRTY {34!
WESTEALY IDIRECTION ALDHE THE SOUTHERN BOUNTARY COF HMARTEVILLE AVENUE, NIRETY-EISHET
{83} PEZT, MCRE OR LESS, T0 & IIINT, THE PLARLE OF BESINNING,

=

ADDRESS: ZI4 MARTIVILLE ROAD; 2ITWIIHE, FL LECGZLIZE3E,
PARCFLE: 04B-0Z-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWI 18603.

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Dee

egistry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. {

icl J. M¥ancini, Esquire
Attd for Plaintiff




Danicl Mancini & Associates
Dantet J. Mancini, Lsq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Dove
Monaca, PA 15041
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTTEE
PLAINTIITF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
1 R
2u0a-ED- 115
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLUOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE ILEGAL DESCRIPTION
CIRTAIN PIECES, PARRIZLS OR TRACTE OF LAND LOCATELD IN THE BOROUSH
I CCLUMBIA A¥D STATE OF PENMIYILVINIZ, BOUNDED AND DISIZIEBEED A3

ALL TEOSE THO (2 CT
0 DBERWICE, COUNTY O
FOLLOWE:

FARTEL HO. L@
EIGIRNING 2T & POINT Q¥ THZ SCUTEERLY BOUHNDARY LINZ OF MARTZVILLE BOAED, SAIT EOINT
IINs AT THE EORTHEAET IZORNIR QF LOT HO. 2 AZS 3HoWY OH "LTTS LAID oUT ON THE
CPERTY OF J.0, RILE AKD E.G5.300TT IK SRIAR IREER TOWNIHID COLUMBIZ CQUNTY,
KNIYLVANIR, ENOWK &% WALXUT GLER FARM, ITITED BUGEIT 2%, 1250
HC. I ZEINS LOT NOW CR LATE IF ZARL HESS AND OTHERS;
2} DEGRFES FISTY (51 MINUTES WEST, ALONG LANI o
HE HUNDRED FORTI- E RND FTIVE-TERTHES {145-5/13%
4R POINT O LAND HOW TR LATE OF FIRST NATICEAL BAMNE OR MICHARL
THENCE HNCRTH FIFIY-FIVE (3%) TZZREES FIFTY THG {527 WINUTEZ EAST, ONF HUNLIRELD
ND EIGHTY ig{] FEET IO & PUOINT WHERT THIS COURIE INTERSJFCTE THE SCUTHERK BOUNLDARY
CP¥ MARTZVILIFE ABVENUL: THENCE IX R RTH FIXTY-MIWE (£%) DEGREES TEIRTY (30% MINUTE:
K TERLY DIIRECTION ALORG THE SOUT: N SUUNDARRY OF MARTIVILLE AVERDE, MNIKNETY-EIGET
¢ PEET, MOBE QX LEZS, TL A POINT, THY FLALE OF BEGINEING.

14

niory tﬂ
w

TETRCE SOUTH

)
[
=
Ll
)
3

L1 ] in

w1
L¥S]

AIIRERS: IE4 MARTIVILLE RCAD; BERWICE, ©o L[:40311

Being the samc premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630,

DWLELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWIC PA 18603.

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#; 04B-02-132 in the Deed istry Office of Columbia County.
Pennsylvania. -

ancini, Esquire
ey for Plaintiff



Daniel Mancini & Associales
Danigl I. Mancini. Esq.,

PA Bar [D: 39353

204 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 20% -CV-390 ’L)/
Vs MORTGAGE I-ORE(JLO&RE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE LEGAL DESCRIFTION
BLL THOZE TWC (2% CIRTAIYN FIECES, PARCFELI OR TRAITS OF LOCATED TN THE BOROUCH
OF BERWICE, COUNTYI OF JCLUMBIA AND 3STARTE OF DENNSYLVAMILZ, BOUNDED ARD CESIRIBED 25

TOLLOWE:

PAEIEL NO. @

BEIGIENING AT A BOIAT OF THZ SCUTHERLY BOURDARY LINEL OF MARTIVILLE RCRD, SAID BOINT
BEING 2T THI HORTHEAST CORNIR OF LOT MO, 2 A% BHOWYW OF "LOTS LEID OUT OGN THE
FROFIRTY 2F J.D. EKILE ANTD E.G.SCOIT IN BRIAR CREEX TOWNIHIP COIUMBIZ IOURTT,
SENHESYLVANIE, FXOWY A5 WALEUT GLEN FARM, TRTED BUGHST 2§, L

SAID LOT HC. D 2EINS LOT NOW OR LATZ o7 CARL HESS BND OTHERI: THENCE SOUTE
TWERTY-TWO | - = SARIZ IARL HESS, &
DISTANCE OF FEET, BE THE S5&ME
HMORE OFR LEISE, T A& FCINT ON LAND HOW CF :TE OF FIRET KWATZOBAL BANE OR MIITHATL
OREM; THENCI NORTR DIFTY-FIVE {35} SEZREES FIFTY TWHS (Sl MINUTES FAST, ONE HUNIESD
ARED TIGHTY (1%d: ¥ TS A POINT WHRRI THLZ JOURSE IRTERSELTE THE SCUTHERE BOUNIIZAY
OF MARTIZVILLE AVENUZ; THINCE IF & NORTIH SI®TY-NINE (£%; DERREES THEIRTY {30% =3

WEZFIERLY DIRECTION ALONF THE SOUTHERH BOUNDARY OF MARTIVILLE LVENUE, MINETY-TISET
{¥2} FERET, HMORE CR LEI3, 7O A BOIET, THE FLLLE IF BEGINNING.

ADCZRESZ: 104 MARTIVILLE RLAID; BERWICZE, DA 186031333,

-i%2

(]

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

L

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWJCK, PA 18603.

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#; 04B-02-132 in the Dec gistry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

/ amel] neini, qumre
or Plaintiff



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Dnve
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4232

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 20% CV 390 —
Ced-£D-)15
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE LEGAL TESCRIPTION
A%LL THSSE TWC {2y <ERTAIN PIFCER, PARIZILE OR TRACTS QF LANLD ZOCZTED IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICE, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATI C©F PENNSYLVANIA, 3IUNIED AND DESCRIBED A%
FOLLOWS

DARCEDL ¥O.

BEGIKNING AT & POIHT W THEZ SCUTHERLY BOUMDARY LINE OF MSRTIVILLE RORZ, SaIT EQINT
EZIINEZ AT THZ NORTHEAZT I0RXER OF LOT BO. I AS SHOWY OF YLOTS LAID GUT ON ZHE
PROPERTY &F F.C AT E.0.3007TT IK BRIAR IRIZE TOWHBHIE COLUMBIA IOUNIY,
PENKNSYLVANILZ, $OWALRUT GLEW PARM, ITAT SUST Z&, 1§307

i

SAID LOT HO. - 2= T HOW OR LATE OF CARL HISEZ AND DTHERSE; THEMNIE SQUTE
TWENTY-I9WO (22 TIFTIY (3{ MINUTES WEST, LLONG LAND OF SAID CRRL BEZE, &
TIXTANCE OF ONE K- TLUATY-KIWE anD FIVE- T:XTHK ¢14%-5/10} FEET, BE IHE IRME
MCORE OR LESE, TU & FOLINT TN LAND KOW OR LATE 7 TI55T HATICHNAL BANE OR MITHAREL
DRAM: THENCE NCRTH PIFTY-FIVE (33] DEGREES FIFTY WD (22F MIVUTES EAST, CNE HUNDRED
AMD EDIGHTY {LiB0)Y FETT T2 & FOIXNT WHERE THIS (CURSE INTERSECTS TEE SCUTHERN EBCGUNIDARY
OF MRATIVILLE AVENTE; TEERIE IN & E (g2} DEGREES THIRTY (30) MINDUTES

WESTERALY DIRECTION ALONG THE SOUTHERN JICUNDARY OF HARTEVILILE ZVENUE, HINETY-BIGHT
{88y FETIT, MCRE O LES3, IO A POINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNIKG.

ATDDRERS:y 2I4 MARTIVILLE ROAD; BERWICE, T2 17£03:1333.
FARCEL#: 3&2-I-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.
T

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL TD#: 04B-02-132 in the Dee
Pennsvlvania.

gistry Office of Columbia County,

f e

Daniel I. ancini, Isquire
A for Plaintiff




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [1); 36353

201 A Tairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIH. ACTION —LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M, SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES
OF OWNERS AND DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

DANIEL J. MANCINI, Esq., being duly authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff in the above
action WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that to the best of
his knowiedge, information and belicf the owner of 224 MARTZVILEE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603, the real property
to be sold in the within execution and the defendant in the judgwtént is BEVERLY M, SHANGRAW, whose last known

address is 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,
, ANCINI, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE; June 1, 2009




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA BarID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724Y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION —LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

Daniel I. Mancini, being duly swormn according to law, deposes and says that he is the attorney of
record, for the above-named Plaintiff, that he makes this Affidavit on Plaintiff"s behalf, and that the
statements in this Affidavit are true to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Defendant BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW is over 21 years of age.

Defendant is not in the military service of the United States as contemplated by the Soldier’s and

Sailor’s Civil Relief Act, as amended.

This atfidavit is made in connection with the judgment

the premises located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BER

-note and mortgage secured upon

,PA 18603,




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel ). Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [I>: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION —LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

Waiver of Watchiman

I, Daniel J. Mancini, Esq., do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or
attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person
of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any
plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the Sheriff’s sale

thereof,

-

Attorney fcir Plaintiff

T



Danmiel Mancini & Associates
Danicl J. Maneini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A TFairview Drive
Muonaca, PA [506]
(724Y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTITF CASE NO: 2008-CV-3%0
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel 1. Mancini,
Lsquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M, Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3 Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
to be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

c/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
2008-CV-3%0 RECORDED 4/14/2008 AMOUNT $117,200.27 + INTEREST

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEL

701 Cerporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

c/o Danicl J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
MBV&PG 200508631 RECORDED 8/16/2005 AMOUNT $103,5006.00

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO.
OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MBV&PG 200701474 RECORDED 2/8/2007 AMOUNT $15,581.85

06-02



3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the Sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Po Box 380

Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

041B-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOUNT $2,520.20 AMOTUNT $2,554.04
YEAR 2007 AMOUNT $2,416.21 AMOUNT $2.481.95

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17103

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Qak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Sheriff Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintill has knowledge who has any intcrest
in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
‘4604 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

Dated this 1°" Day of Fune 2009

___'___.,...-l
1elJ anc1n1 Esq
Attomcy Bar No,: 39353

06-02



Daniel Mancini & Associales
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monuca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
A5 TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NQ: 2008-CV-3%0
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M, SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit Ne. 1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Paniel J. Mancini,
Esquire, sets forth as of the datc the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
1o be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

¢/o Daniel ). Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
2008-CV-390 RECORDED 4/14/2008 AMOUNT $117,200.27 + INTEREST

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEL

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

¢/0 Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairvicw Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
MBV&PG 200508631 RECORDED 8/16/2005 AMOUNT $103,500.00

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER. DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO.
OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite Z

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MBV&PG 200701474 RECORDED 2/8/2007 AMOUNT $15,581.85

06-02



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:
UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the Sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Po Box 380

Courthouse

35 West Main Streel

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

04B-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOUNT $2,520.20 AMOQUNT $2,554.04
YEAR 2007 AMOUNT $2,41621 AMOUNT $2.481.95

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Department of Revenue
Burean of Compliance
Sheritt Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. [ understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
‘4904 refating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated this 157 Day of June 2009

!

F@Riﬁi; e
Attorficy Bar No.: 39353

06-02



Daniel Mancin & Associates
Danicl §. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar I1I): 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Maonaca, PA 15001
{(724Y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M, SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF SHERIFT’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE:
TIME; 9:30 a.m.

LOCATION: Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any other
major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

Legal Zescrigptions: RLI that certaln property situated in the county of CCLUMEIZ

the Jomrorwealth of PENNSYLVANIZ, being described zs follows: PRRCEL 4B-02
peing move fully descrived in z deed dated 06/25/2005, and recorvded UR/1IE/2003,

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which vour property is being sold is docketed in the within
Commonwealth and County to:

NO: 2008-CV-390
THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property

BEVERLY M. SHTANGRAW



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the procecds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing cxceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is
filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE 1S A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TQ PAY THE
JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPIIONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W.5TH STRELT,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY ITAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also
file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against
you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause, This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED,

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Courl of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition. N

Tf a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtainegfrom the within County Court House before
presentation to the Court. 7

;I)Wcini, Esq.




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairvicw Dnive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION -- LAW
AS TRUSTEE

PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE IEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THDSIE TWS (D) SERTAIN PIFCES, PARIELIS OR TRACTE OF LAND LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH
QF ZERY SOUNTY OF CLLUMBIAR AND STATE OF PENNEYLVANIZ, BOUNLDEDL ART DISIRIEED A3

LINE OF MARTIZVILLE ROARD, S&I0 FOIXT

THE EGUTHERLY BOUMNDARY L =
HOWR OF YLOTE® LAID OUT ON ZEE

I T TE CORKER DT LOT RO, 2 A8 B
DRODERTY TF J.I. AILE AWD E.4.300TT IK BRIAR CREDE TOWHISHIDT COLUMBIL COUNTE
TEENR IA, FNOWK A5 WALNUT GLEN FARM, TATED z =, 1aEoT

AID LOT HWC. I Z2EIBG LOT BOW OR LATE CF CARL H THERE; ’Z’ﬁ?ﬁ\?’"ﬁ SOUTE

IWENTY-TWS (227 CEGREES FIPTY {34 MINDTEZS WZsT RN OF BAIL CARL HESBS, &
DISTARCE I OHE EJRKDRED FOREIT-WINKE &AND FIVE-TE: {'4“ 5/10y FEET, BE TREE SAME
MORE OR LEZE, TO 2 FPOINT ON LAND NOW CR LRTE CF FIRET HATIONAL BANE OR MITHREL

ORaM; THENIE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE {2Ci DEZREES FIFTY TWO (52F MINDTES EaST, Ol HIRIZFEED
ABND EIGHTY {15C} FETIT TZ & POINT WHERE THIE LCURIE INTERSECTS THE ZOUTHERN BOUNIRRY
OF MARTZVILLE AVENUZ; THENCE i & NORTH 3INTY-WINWE (£59: DEGREES THIRTY (31 MINUTES

b £
SF MARTEIVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGET

LIOTT BIGINEING,

WESTERLY LIREZTICH RLCON3 THE SCUTBERY BOUKL
{¥8} FEET, HORE OR LEZS, T¢ A POINT, THE

ADEBRESS: ZIZ4 MARTIZVILLE RCAD; BERWICEK, BL 1z#03.3313,
FARCEL#: (4B-UZI-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Decd of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630,

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWI

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#; 04B-02-132 in the Deed Rekristry Ol‘lfk:e of Columbia County,

Pennsylvania. .
ncini, Esquire

Attoriey for Plaintiff
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